LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS3/GRB21008552/GVF3E2-1

Date: 20/10/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd  Policy No: D21MFL0000447
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle - sy wes30E Insured Vehicle No : SLH4457E
Date of Loss: 14/08/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2021D0003440
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKW6830E
Make & Model: HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 (A) Engine No: L15B4022824
Reg. Date: 11/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: RU11102817
Colour: Maroon Odometer: 120999 km
Engine Capacity: 1496 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 36,990.50 9,386.88 27,603.62 74.62
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,060.00 3,290.00 2,770.00 45.71
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 43,050.50 12,676.88 30,373.62 70.55

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 10,150.00
Nett Amount (S$) 43,050.50 10,150.00 32,900.50 76.42
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 21/09/2021
Celebrity Auto (HQ)
Date Inspected: 16/08/2021 Inspected At: Blk 7 Sin Ming SECTOR C, #01-82
Singapore 575642

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster:  XING GUO QIANG

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: M1-SUV

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKW6830E)
Validity:

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Oct 2021)
HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*BONNET

*BONNET HINGE

*BONNET LATCH

*BONNET LEADING EDGE SEAL RUBBER
*HEADLAMP N/S

*FRONT BUMPER COVER

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*RADIATOR LOWER SUPPORT FRAME
*FRONT BUMPER UPPER WEATHERSTRIP
*FRONT GRILLE ASSY

*FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING
*FRONT GRILLE HONDA LOGO

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE

*FOG LAMP ASSY
(NPA)

*FOG LAMP TRIM COVER
*SUPPORT PANEL
*SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH

*FRONT FENDER
(2PCS)

*FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD
*FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER
(2PCS)

*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNT

*FRONT LOWER ARM
(2PCS)

*FRONT STEERING KNUCKLE
(2PCS)

*FRONT STEERING KNUCKLE BEARING
(2PCS)

*FRONT STABILISER BAR

*FRONT STABILISER LINK

*FRONT SUSPENSION CROSS MEMBER
*FRONT DRIVE SHAFT N/S
*UNDERBODY TENSION FRAME
*ENGINE SPLASH COVER
*UNDERBODY SHIELD COVER

*FRONT BRAKE ROTOR SHIELD
*STEERING RACK & PINION ASSY

*TIE ROD END
(2PCS)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COWLING
*RADIATOR ASSY

*RADIATOR FRONT AIR FLAP
*AIRCON CONDENSER

Condition

Repair
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Damaged
Cracked
Damaged
Repair
Necessary
Damaged
Serviceable
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable

Serviceable

Repair

Serviceable
Damaged (1Pc Only)

Serviceable
Damaged
Damaged (1Pc Only)

Serviceable
Bent (1Pc Only)

Warped (1Pc Only)
Jammed (1Pc Only)

Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Damaged
Serviceable
Serviceable
Torn
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent (1Pc Only)

Damaged
Serviceable
Damaged
Serviceable
Damaged

Repairer's

1,020.00F
120.00F
128.00F
70.80F
1,759.40F
997.00F
132.00F
452.00F
538.00F
72.00F
617.00F
114.00 F
65.00F
162.00 F
0.00F

110.00F
532.00F
125.00F
1,176.00F

311.00F
576.00F
968.00 F

166.00 F
710.00F

1,200.00F
380.00F

489.00F
356.00F
1,043.00F
1,496.00 F
685.00 F
189.00F
335.00F
310.00F
1,850.00F
276.00F

232.00F
139.00F
1,250.00 F
298.00F
768.00F

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*FL

*FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*880.00 FL
*120.00 FL
*321.00 FL
*FL
*72.00 FL
*345.00 FL
*FL
*58.00 FL
*FL

*-FL

*FL
*FL
*FL
*405.20 FL

“FL
*315.20 FL
*360.70 FL

*FL
*291.60 FL

*249.90 FL
*141.80 FL

“FL
“FL

*FL
*1,253.50 FL
*FL

"FL
*250.00 FL
“FL

“FL

*75.20 FL

*232.00 FL
*FL
*987.90 FL
*FL
*768.00 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Particulars

*A PILLAR LOWER 0O/S
*FRONT DOOR N/S
*REAR DOOR N/S

*ROCKER PANEL N/S
(NPA)

*ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH N/S
*FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER N/S
*FRONT DOOR CHECKER N/S
*FRONT DOOR HARNESS BOOT N/S
*REAR FENDER

*REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH
*REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER RETAINER
*TAILLAMP LOWER COVER
*TAILLAMP

*REAR AXLE

*REAR AXLE WHEEL HUB

(2PCS)

*REAR AXLE WHEEL HUB BEARING
(2PCS)

*BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS

*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS

*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL GARNISH CLIPS

*FRONT LICENCE PLATE & FRAME
*RADIATOR COOLANT

*ALLOY WHEEL 16
(4PCS)

*TYRE 215/60R16
(4PCS)

*FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS
(12PCS)

*REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS
(12PCS)

*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD N/S CLIPS
*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD N/S CLIPS
*FRONT GRILLE ASSY CLIPS

*FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIPS
(16PCS)

*REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIPS
*ENGINE SPLASH COVER CLIPS

*UNDERBODY SHIELD COVER CLIPS
(16PCS)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COWLING CLIPS
*ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH N/S CLIPS
*REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*TAILLAMP LOWER COVER CLIPS

*AUTO TRANSMISSION FLUID (4L)
*SUNDRIES

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Repair
Damaged
Damaged
Repair

Damaged
Bent
Damaged
Serviceable
Repair
Damaged
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Damaged
Serviceable
Serviceable
Damaged (1Pc Only)

Jammed (1Pc Only)

Serviceable
Necessary
Serviceable

Damaged

Necessary

Damaged (2Pcs Only)

Cut (2Pcs Only)
Necessary
Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

543.00F
1,185.00F
955.00F
0.00F

389.00F
144.00F
63.00F
55.00F
2,370.00F
302.00F
351.00F
760.50F
72.00F
337.60F
892.20F
1,254.00F
502.00F

363.00F

50.00FS
60.00FS
40.00FS
65.00FS
80.00FS
1,800.00FS

1,120.00FS
60.00FS
60.00FS

50.00FS
50.00FS
40.00FS
80.00FS

80.00FS
60.00FS
80.00FS

40.00FS
40.00FS
60.00FS
60.00FS
200.00FS
60.00FS

36,990.50
0.00

36,990.50

Amount

*FL
*855.50 FL
*955.00 FL

“FL

*389.00 FL
*52.00 FL
*48.00 FL

*-FL
*-FL
*302.00 FL
*-FL
*-FL
*-FL
*337.60 FL
*-FL
*-FL
*201.00 FL

*134.00 FL

FS
*30.00FS
*FS
*40.00FS
*40.00 FS
*500.00 FS

*216.00FS
*20.00FS
*20.00FS

*20.00FS
*20.00FS
*20.00FS
*30.00FS

~FS
~FS
*30.00FS

*20.00 FS
*30.00FS
FS
*30.00FS
*FS
*FS

11,467.10
2,080.22

9,386.88

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's

Labour Items

1 TO DISMANTLE / RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO New 2,400.00
PANEL BEAT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN
REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS

2 TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESSES OF ELECTRICAL New 120.00
COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK
FUNCTIONS INCLUDING FOCUSING HEADLAMPS & TAILLAMPS

3 SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO New 2,000.00
RESPRAY FRONT & REAR AFFECTED AREA / PANEL
TO RUST PROOF ALL AFFECTED PORTIONS AFTER REPAIR New 150.00

5 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE A/C CONDENSER. TO RECHARGE New 180.00
SYSTEM & CHECK A/C FUNCTIONALITY

6 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RADIATOR. TO PERFORM PRESSURE New 180.00
TEST AND CHECK COOLING SYSTEM FUNCTIONALITY

7 TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL TYRES AND RIMS. TO PERFORM New 160.00
TYRE BALANCING

8 TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT & REAR UNDERCARRIAGE FOR New 400.00
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

9 TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZED WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 120.00

10 TO RESET ECU PROGRAMMING New 200.00

11 TOWING CHARGES New 150.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 6,060.00

Amount

800.00

30.00

1,800.00

80.00
60.00

60.00

20.00

300.00

60.00
0.00
80.00

3,290.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



