LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS3/GRB21008552/GVF3E2-1

20/10/2021 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447

Claimant Vehicle SKW6830E Insured Vehicle No: SLH4457E

No:

Date of Loss: 14/08/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2021D0003440

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKW6830E

Engine No: Make & Model: HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 (A) L15B4022824 Reg. Date: Chassis No: 11/11/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) RU11102817 Colour: Odometer: 120999 km Maroon

Engine Capacity: 1496 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): **Market Value/New Car Price**

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: Yes No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		36,990.50	9,386.88	27,603.62	74.62
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		6,060.00	3,290.00	2,770.00	45.71
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	43,050.50	12,676.88	30,373.62	70.55
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		10,150.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	43,050.50	10,150.00	32,900.50	76.42

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 21/09/2021

Celebrity Auto (HQ) Date Inspected: 16/08/2021 Inspected At:

Blk 7 Sin Ming SECTOR C, #01-82

Singapore 575642

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: **VERON CHEN**

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 20 Oct 2021)

Parts: M1-SUV HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKW6830E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BONNET	Repair	1,020.00 F	*- FL
2	2		*BONNET HINGE	Repair	120.00 F	*- FL
3	1		*BONNET LATCH	Serviceable	128.00 F	*- FL
4	1		*BONNET LEADING EDGE SEAL RUBBER	Serviceable	70.80 F	*- FL
5	1		*HEADLAMP N/S	Serviceable	1,759.40 F	*- FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Damaged	997.00 F	*880.00 FL
7	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Cracked	132.00 F	*120.00 FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Damaged	452.00 F	*321.00 FL
9	1		*RADIATOR LOWER SUPPORT FRAME	Repair	538.00 F	*- FL
10	1		*FRONT BUMPER UPPER WEATHERSTRIP	Necessary	72.00 F	*72.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT GRILLE ASSY	Damaged	617.00 F	*345.00 FL
12	1		*FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	Serviceable	114.00 F	*- FL
13	1		*FRONT GRILLE HONDA LOGO	Necessary	65.00 F	*58.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Serviceable	162.00 F	*- FL
15	2		*FOG LAMP ASSY (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 F	*- FL
16	2		*FOG LAMP TRIM COVER	Serviceable	110.00 F	*- FL
17	1		*SUPPORT PANEL	Repair	532.00 F	*- FL
18	1		*SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	Serviceable	125.00 F	*- FL
19	1		*FRONT FENDER (2PCS)	Damaged (1Pc Only)	1,176.00 F	*405.20 FL
20	2		*FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD	Serviceable	311.00 F	*- FL
21	2		*FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH	Damaged	576.00 F	*315.20 FL
22	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (2PCS)	Damaged (1Pc Only)	968.00 F	*360.70 FL
23	2		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER TOP MOUNT	Serviceable	166.00 F	*-FL
24	1		*FRONT LOWER ARM (2PCS)	Bent (1Pc Only)	710.00 F	*291.60 FL
25	1		*FRONT STEERING KNUCKLE (2PCS)	Warped (1Pc Only)	1,200.00 F	*249.90 FL
26	1		*FRONT STEERING KNUCKLE BEARING (2PCS)	Jammed (1Pc Only)	380.00 F	*141.80 FL
27	1		*FRONT STABILISER BAR	Serviceable	489.00 F	*- FL
28	2		*FRONT STABILISER LINK	Serviceable	356.00 F	*- FL
29	1		*FRONT SUSPENSION CROSS MEMBER	Serviceable	1,043.00 F	*-FL
30	1		*FRONT DRIVE SHAFT N/S	Damaged	1,496.00 F	*1,253.50 FL
31	1		*UNDERBODY TENSION FRAME	Serviceable	685.00 F	*- FL
32	1		*ENGINE SPLASH COVER	Serviceable	189.00 F	*- FL
33	1		*UNDERBODY SHIELD COVER	Torn	335.00 F	*250.00 FL
34	2		*FRONT BRAKE ROTOR SHIELD	Serviceable	310.00 F	*- FL
35	1		*STEERING RACK & PINION ASSY	Serviceable	1,850.00 F	*- FL
36	1		*TIE ROD END (2PCS)	Bent (1Pc Only)	276.00 F	*75.20 FL
37	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER LIP	Damaged	232.00 F	*232.00 FL
38	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COWLING	Serviceable	139.00 F	*-FL
39	1		*RADIATOR ASSY	Damaged	1,250.00 F	*987.90 FL
40	2		*RADIATOR FRONT AIR FLAP	Serviceable	298.00 F	*-FL
41	1		*AIRCON CONDENSER	Damaged	768.00 F	*768.00 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
42	1		*A PILLAR LOWER O/S	Repair	543.00 F	*- FL
43	1		*FRONT DOOR N/S	Damaged	1,185.00 F	*855.50 FL
44	1		*REAR DOOR N/S	Damaged	955.00 F	*955.00 FL
45	1		*ROCKER PANEL N/S (NPA)	Repair	0.00 F	*- FL
46	1		*ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH N/S	Damaged	389.00 F	*389.00 FL
47	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE LOWER N/S	Bent	144.00 F	*52.00 FL
48	1		*FRONT DOOR CHECKER N/S	Damaged	63.00 F	*48.00 FL
49	1		*FRONT DOOR HARNESS BOOT N/S	Serviceable	55.00 F	*- FL
50	2		*REAR FENDER	Repair	2,370.00 F	*- FL
51	2		*REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH	Damaged	302.00 F	*302.00 FL
52	2		*REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD	Serviceable	351.00 F	*- FL
53	1		*REAR BUMPER	Serviceable	760.50 F	*- FL
54	2		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Serviceable	72.00 F	*-FL
55	2		*TAILLAMP LOWER COVER	Damaged	337.60 F	*337.60 FL
56	2		*TAILLAMP	Serviceable	892.20 F	*- FL
57	1		*REAR AXLE	Serviceable	1,254.00 F	*- FL
58	1		*REAR AXLE WHEEL HUB (2PCS)	Damaged (1Pc Only)	502.00 F	*201.00 FL
59	1		*REAR AXLE WHEEL HUB BEARING (2PCS)	Jammed (1Pc Only)	363.00 F	*134.00 FL
60	10		*BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	Serviceable	50.00 FS	*-FS
61	12		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 FS	*30.00 FS
62	8		*FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL GARNISH CLIPS	Serviceable	40.00 FS	*-FS
63	1		*FRONT LICENCE PLATE & FRAME	Damaged	65.00 FS	*40.00 FS
64	1		*RADIATOR COOLANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
65	1		*ALLOY WHEEL 16 (4PCS)	Damaged (2Pcs Only)	1,800.00 FS	*500.00 FS
66	1		*TYRE 215/60R16 (4PCS)	Cut (2Pcs Only)	1,120.00 FS	*216.00 FS
67	1		*FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS (12PCS)	Necessary	60.00 FS	*20.00 FS
68	1		*REAR FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS (12PCS)	Necessary	60.00 FS	*20.00 FS
69	10		*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD N/S CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	*20.00 FS
70	10		*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD N/S CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	*20.00 FS
71	8		*FRONT GRILLE ASSY CLIPS	Necessary	40.00 FS	*20.00 FS
72	1		*FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIPS (16PCS)	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
73	16		*REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIPS	Serviceable	80.00 FS	*-FS
74	12		*ENGINE SPLASH COVER CLIPS	Serviceable	60.00 FS	*-FS
75	1		*UNDERBODY SHIELD COVER CLIPS (16PCS)	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
76	8		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COWLING CLIPS	Necessary	40.00 FS	*20.00 FS
77	8		*ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH N/S CLIPS	Necessary	40.00 FS	*30.00 FS
78	12		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Serviceable	60.00 FS	*-FS
79	12		*TAILLAMP LOWER COVER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 FS	*30.00 FS
80	4		*AUTO TRANSMISSION FLUID (4L)	Serviceable	200.00 FS	*-FS
81 F=Fra	1 anchise	part. S=Spcl	*SUNDRIES Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	Serviceable	60.00 FS	*-FS
		•		Sub Total (S\$)	36,990.50	11,467.10
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)				0.00	2,080.22
				Total Parts (S\$)	36,990.50	9,386.88

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO PANEL BEAT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	2,400.00	800.00
2	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESSES OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS INCLUDING FOCUSING HEADLAMPS & TAILLAMPS	New	120.00	30.00
3	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY FRONT & REAR AFFECTED AREA / PANEL	New	2,000.00	1,800.00
4	TO RUST PROOF ALL AFFECTED PORTIONS AFTER REPAIR	New	150.00	80.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE A/C CONDENSER. TO RECHARGE SYSTEM & CHECK A/C FUNCTIONALITY	New	180.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RADIATOR. TO PERFORM PRESSURE TEST AND CHECK COOLING SYSTEM FUNCTIONALITY	New	180.00	60.00
7	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL TYRES AND RIMS. TO PERFORM TYRE BALANCING	New	160.00	20.00
8	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT & REAR UNDERCARRIAGE FOR REPLACEMENT OF PARTS	New	400.00	300.00
9	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZED WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	60.00
10	TO RESET ECU PROGRAMMING	New	200.00	0.00
11	TOWING CHARGES	New	150.00	80.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	6,060.00	3,290.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	s print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >